Notice of Meeting Agenda February 13, 2024

Notice is hereby given that Board of Alderman of the City of Iola, Grimes County, Texas, will meet in regular session at the Iola Community Center, Iola, TX on Tuesday, February 13, 2024 at 7:00 P.M.

- 1. Call to order
 - A. Invocation
 - B. Pledge to the United States Flag
 - C. Pledge to the Texas Flag I pledge allegiance to thee, Texas, one state under God, one and indivisible.
- 2. Read/consider approval of the minutes of the regular meeting held on 01/09/2024.
- 3. New Business
 - A. Discuss/consider/take action to approve the Order of Election for the City of Iola which will include the Mayor and two Alderpersons; and the Local Option Election to Legalize the legal sale of all alcoholic beverages including mixed beverages inside the city limits of Iola, TX.
 - B. Discuss/consider/possibly take action to approve and sign the engagement letter from Davis Heinemann & Company for the FY 2022-2023 audit.
 - C. Discuss/consider/possibly take action to approve and sign a Municipal Maintenance Agreement between the City of Iola and TX DOT.
 - D. Discuss/consider/possibly take action to approve payment of an invoice from Bovey and Cochran, PLLC for an amount greater than \$250.00.
 - E. Discuss/consider/possibly take action to contribute to the 11th Annual IVFD Benefit Fund.
 - F. Discussion only regarding a Designated Representative to handle TCEQ complaints and requests.
 - G. Discussion only WWTP.
- 4. Finance Reports
- 5. Citizens comments
- 6. Adjourn

This is to certify that I, Donna Ray, posted this agenda on three public bulletin boards in the City of Iola on or before 7:00 P.M. Saturday, February 09, 2024.

Donna Ray, Secretary

Donna Ray